
NOTICE OF SALE OF LAND FOR 
OVERDUE RATES

Queensland Local Government Regulation 2012
Gladstone Regional Council hereby gives notice that unless the rates, interest and 
associated costs owing on the land set out in the schedule hereunder (written 
details of which have already been supplied to the registered owners) are sooner 
paid, the said land will be sold by Public Auction on Friday 16 June 2023 at 
11.00am at the Gladstone Entertainment Convention Centre.

The Schedule above refers to:

Real Property 
Description Location Area

Lot 231 RP611648 68 Aerodrome Rd, Clinton 598 Square Metres
Lot 39 RP610691 11 Streeter St, Clinton 607 Square Metres
Lot 36 RP610691 5 Streeter St, Clinton 607 Square Metres
Lot 216 RP610986 3 Penda Ave, New Auckland 683 Square Metres
Lot 109 RP610700 22 Allunga Dr, Glen Eden 668 Square Metres
Lot 13 SP162268 51 Skyline Dr, New Auckland 820 Square Metres
Lot 2 SP230556 19 Taragoola Rd, Calliope 1525 Square Metres
Lot 118 SP207280 1 Central Ave, Calliope 1016 Square Metres
Lot 5 RP617288 Fingerfield Rd, Rules Beach 16 Hectares
Lot 26 RP618275 318 Creevey Dr, Captain Creek 16 Hectares
Lot 3 SP 237508 18 Blain Ln, Beecher 1.27 Hectares
Lot 23 SP 246159 3 Wentworth Pl, Glen Eden 600 Square Metres

For full Terms and Conditions of sale, please visit www.gladstone.qld.gov.au/rates
Leisa Dowling P.O Box 29,  
Chief Executive Officer Gladstone Qld 4680 
26 May 2023 Ph (07)4970 0700


